BELTERRA PARK - September 7, 2022 - Race 8
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE, FOUR, FIVE, AND SIX YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 122 Ibs.; Older, 125 Ibs.

(Ohio Registered Foals Preferred)(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $25,000).
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Woodland Walk - 1:08.10 - July 14, 2017)

Purse: $16,700

Plus: $15,000 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: $31,700
Value of Race: $23,700 1st $17,020, 2nd $3,340, 3rd $1,670, 4th $835, 5th $334, 6th $167, 7th $167, 8th $167
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 4:02 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Last Raced
16Aug22 *BTP?

150ct21 °GPS®
9Aug22 'BTP®
29Jul22 SBTP’

17Aug22 ®BTP®

Fractional Times:

Split Times:
Run-Up: 111 feet

Winner:

1

oM O W~NON

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Bode's Rose (Felix, Julio)

Beautiful Me (Machado, Luan)

Easy (Wiseman, Isaiah)

Gold Spinner (Miranda, Rogelio)
Wildcat Dream (Bracho, Jose)
Lil Red Cloud (Chavez, Oriel)
Maximum Joy (Haldar, David)
Yellow Pearl (McKee, John)

22.30 46.55 59.85

(24:25) (13:30) (13:60)

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2
122 L 15 11 1/2 11 1/2
122 -- 26 5t 52
122 b 5 8 4t 3!
122 Lb 71 3212 oHead
122 Lbf 3 3 6t g2 12
122 -- 8 2 22 4?
122 Lb 4 4 7112 7312
122 L 6 7 8 8

Final Time: 1:13.45

Breeder: Susan L Anderson Racing LLC &Bodemeister Syndicate
Owner: Pocket Aces Racing LLC and Susan Anderson Racing, LLC
Trainer: Anderson, Susan

Scratched Horse(s): Brief (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $24,426

Pgm Horse
1 Bode's Rose
2 Beautiful Me
5 Easy

Trainers:

Fin

1112

22 1/4
33 3/4
42304
53 /4
63 3/4

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
8.20 4.60 3.20  $1.00 Exacta 1-2 17.70
5.00 3.40  $0.50 Trifecta 1-2-5 29.35
3.20  $0.10 Superfecta 1-2-5-7 60.13
$0.50 Pick 3 7-3/5/6-1 (3 correct) 24.90
$1.00 Daily Double 6-1 10.80
$0.50 Pick 4 1-7-3/5/6/8/10/11-1 (4 61.70
correct)
$0.50 Pick 5 1-1-7-3/5/6/8/10/11-1 (5 206.30
correct)
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
1 Bode's Rose 5 1112 1t12 1! 1172
2 Beautiful Me 6 57 gdlz g2z Hli2
5  Easy 8 26 q1112 ol 3234
7 Gold Spinner 1 P2 luz g3 4812
3 Wildcat Dream 3 68 6012 gfl2 g9
9  LilRed Cloud 2 212 22 g5 iz 12
4 Maximum Joy 4 7° 7° 71112 71614
6 Yellow Pearl 7 glol2  gl2l2  gl712  g251/4

6 - Vaughan, Edward

Owners:

-Ramon Salcedo; 9 -Roy A. Forston; 4 -Joseph Hoffman; 6 - Fortune Racing LLC;

Footnotes

EQUIBASE

Odds

3.10
3.50
2.50*
19.40
4.20
12.40
51.90
6.00

Bode's Rose, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Bodemeister out of Female Drama, by Indian Charlie. Foaled May 03, 2019 in Ohio.

Pool
19,138
13,261

8,452

3,556

2,800

4,051

5,076

Comments

rail pace, dug in game
angled out, coming on
awk st, bid str, hung
broke sharp, no kick
off rail, no menace
chased off rail, empty
failed to menace

awk start, outrun

1 - Anderson, Susan; 2 - Colebrook, Ben; 5 - Short, Tommy; 7 - Rodriguez, Regulo; 3 - Salcedo, Ramon; 9 - Forston, Roy; 4 - Mitchell, Sherman;

1 - Pocket Aces Racing LLC and Susan Anderson Racing, LLC; 2 - Cheyenne Stable LLC; 5 - Bel Mar Farm, LLC; 7 -Regulo G. Rodriguez; 3

BODE'S ROSE inside speed to the front, dug in gamely in the late going to hold on at the wire. BEAUTIFUL ME rail trip to the stretch, rallied out while
coming on too late. EASY awkward start, rushed outside to turn, bid stretch, hung late. GOLD SPINNER broke sharp outside, tracked leaders with no late
kick in stretch. WILDCAT DREAM raced off rail to stretch while no real menace. LIL RED CLOUD chased from outside to turn, gave way readily in the
stretch run. MAXIMUM JOY failed to menace. YELLOW PEARL had an awkward start, always outrun.
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