BELTERRA PARK - September 7, 2022 - Race 8

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE, FOUR, FIVE, AND SIX YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs.

(Ohio Registered Foals Preferred)(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than \$25,000).

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Woodland Walk - 1:08.10 - July 14, 2017)

Purse: \$16,700

Plus: \$15,000 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: \$31,700

Value of Race: \$23,700 1st \$17,020, 2nd \$3,340, 3rd \$1,670, 4th \$835, 5th \$334, 6th \$167, 7th \$167, 8th \$167

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 4:02 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M	/E PF	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
16Aug22 3BTP2	1	Bode's Rose (Felix, Julio)	122 L		1 5	1 1 1/2	1 1 1/2	11	1 ^{1/2}	3.10	rail pace, dug in game
	2	Beautiful Me (Machado, Luan)	122		2 6	5 ¹	5 ²	3 ^{1/2}	$2^{2 \cdot 1/4}$	3.50	angled out, coming on
15Oct21 ⁶ GP ⁶	5	Easy (Wiseman, Isaiah)	122 b		5 8	4 ¹	3 ¹	2 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{3 3/4}	2.50*	awk st, bid str, hung
9Aug22 ¹ BTP ⁸	7	Gold Spinner (Miranda, Rogelio)	122 L	b	7 1	3 ^{2 1/2}	2 ^{Head}	4 ²	$4^{2\ 3/4}$	19.40	broke sharp, no kick
29Jul22 ⁵ BTP ⁷	3	Wildcat Dream (Bracho, Jose)	122 L	bf	3 3	6 ¹	6 ^{2 1/2}	6 ⁵	5 ^{3 1/4}	4.20	off rail, no menace
	9	Lil Red Cloud (Chavez, Oriel)	122		3 2	2 ²	4 ²	5 ¹ 1/2	$6^{3 \ 3/4}$	12.40	chased off rail, empty
17Aug22 8BTP6	4	Maximum Joy (Haldar, David)	122 L	b ·	4 4	7 ^{1 1/2}	7 ^{3 1/2}	7 ⁶	7 ⁹	51.90	failed to menace
	6	Yellow Pearl (McKee, John)	122 L		6 7	8	8	8	8	6.00	awk start, outrun

Fractional Times: 22.30 46.55 59.85

Run-Up: 111 feet

Split Times:

(24:25) (13:30) (13:60)

Winner: Bode's Rose, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Bodemeister out of Female Drama, by Indian Charlie. Foaled May 03, 2019 in Ohio.

Final Time: 1:13.45

Breeder: Susan L Anderson Racing LLC &Bodemeister Syndicate **Owner:** Pocket Aces Racing LLC and Susan Anderson Racing, LLC

Trainer: Anderson, Susan

Scratched Horse(s): Brief (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$24,426

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Bode's Rose	8.20	4.60	3.20	\$1.00 Exacta	1-2	17.70	19,138
2	Beautiful Me		5.00	3.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	1-2-5	29.35	13,261
5	Easy			3.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	1-2-5-7	60.13	8,452
	-				\$0.50 Pick 3	7-3/5/6-1 (3 correct)	24.90	3,556
					\$1.00 Daily Double	6-1	10.80	2,800
					\$0.50 Pick 4	1-7-3/5/6/8/10/11-1 (4 correct)	61.70	4,051
					\$0.50 Pick 5	1-1-7-3/5/6/8/10/11-1 (5 correct)	206.30	5,076

Past Performance Running Line Preview

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
1	Bode's Rose	5	11 1/2	1 1 1/2	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}			
2	Beautiful Me	6	5 ⁷	5 ^{4 1/2}	3 ^{2 1/2}	2 ^{1/2}			
5	Easy	8	4 ⁶	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ¹	3 ^{2 3/4}			
7	Gold Spinner	1	3 ^{3 1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	4 ³	4 ^{6 1/2}			
3	Wildcat Dream	3	6 ⁸	6 ^{6 1/2}	6 ^{6 1/2}	5 ^{9 1/4}			
9	Lil Red Cloud	2	21 1/2	4 ² 1/2	5 ⁵	6 ¹² 1/2			
4	Maximum Joy	4	7 ⁹	7 ⁹	7 ¹¹ 1/2	7 ¹⁶ 1/4			
6	Yellow Pearl	7	8 ^{10 1/2}	8 ^{12 1/2}	8 ^{17 1/2}	8 ^{25 1/4}			

Trainers: 1 - Anderson, Susan; 2 - Colebrook, Ben; 5 - Short, Tommy; 7 - Rodriguez, Regulo; 3 - Salcedo, Ramon; 9 - Forston, Roy; 4 - Mitchell, Sherman;

6 - Vaughan, Edward

Owners: 1 - Pocket Aces Racing LLC and Susan Anderson Racing, LLC; 2 - Cheyenne Stable LLC; 5 - Bel Mar Farm, LLC; 7 -Regulo G. Rodriguez; 3

-Ramon Salcedo; 9 -Roy A. Forston; 4 -Joseph Hoffman; 6 - Fortune Racing LLC;

Footnotes

BODE'S ROSE inside speed to the front, dug in gamely in the late going to hold on at the wire. BEAUTIFUL ME rail trip to the stretch, rallied out while coming on too late. EASY awkward start, rushed outside to turn, bid stretch, hung late. GOLD SPINNER broke sharp outside, tracked leaders with no late kick in stretch. WILDCAT DREAM raced off rail to stretch while no real menace. LIL RED CLOUD chased from outside to turn, gave way readily in the stretch run. MAXIMUM JOY failed to menace. YELLOW PEARL had an awkward start, always outrun.

Copyright 2022 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.